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Litigation and Regulatory
5055 North Point Pkwy
Alpharetta, GA 30022

March 30, 2009

Transmittal Letter No. 09-02

VIA E-FILING
Ms. Beth Salak, Director
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission
Atto: Tariff Section
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Verizon Business Services: Tariff No. 3
Grandfather Small Business Credit Plan and Introduce New Residential Two
Month Free Plan

Dear Ms. Salak:

Mel Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services ("Verizon
Business") is filing with your office the enclosed revisions for its FL PSC TariffNo. 3.

Sheet No.
2
16.1
308.7

Revision No.
145
18
1

Verizon Business proposes to grandfather Small Business Credit Plan and
introduce New Residential Two Month Free Plan, and respectfully requests an effective
date of April 1, 2009.

Ifyou have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me either at (888) 215e
5680 or sandy.chandler@verizonbusiness.com.

Enclosure



MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
d/b/a VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES

FL PSC TARIFF NO.3
145TH REVISED SHEET NO.2

CANCELS 144TH REVISED SHEET NO.2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES TARIFF

CHECK SHEET

Sheets 1-316 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised sheets, as named below,
comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect on the date indicated.

'New or revised

ISSUED: March 30, 2009
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EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2009

Sandy Chandler, Tariff Manager
5055 North Point Pkwy, 2nd FL

Alpharetta, GA 30022



MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
d/b/a VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES

*New or revised

FL PSC TARIFF NO.3
18TH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.1

CANCELS 17TH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES TARIFF

CHECK SHEET

SHEET REVISION
285 2
285.1 1
286 1
287 2
288 2
289 1
290 2
291 1
292 1
293 1
294 2
295 2
296 2
297 1
298 2
299 1
300 1
301 1
302 1
303 1
303.1 3
303.2 4
303.2.1 1
303.2.2 1
303.3 3
304 1
305 1
306 5
306.1 2
307 1
308 1
308.1 ORIGINAL
308.2 2
308.3 3
308.3.1 1
308.4 ORIGINAL
308.5 ORIGINAL
308.6 ORIGINAL
308.7 1 *

ISSUED: March 30, 2009

Sandy Chandler, Tariff Manager
5055 North Point Pkwy, 2nd FL

Alpharetta, GA 30022

EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2009



MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
d/b/a VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES

4.7 CALLING PLANS

SECTION 4 - RATES

FL PSC TARIFF NO.3
1ST REVISED SHEET NO. 308.7

CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 308.7

4.7.14. Small Business Credit Plan 1/ N
The Company will offer the following plan to existing customers of Business B2 Service
enrolled in Offering A, B, or Block of Time Offering 1who have completed 3months of
service, and who contact aCompany service representative to request cancellation of their
service will receive acredit on their first full invoice after enrollment in Business B2
Service.

The credit amount is dependent on the number of lines per account as follows:

$50 2- 4 lines
$100 5- 9 lines
$250 10+ lines

Any unused credit amount will carry over to the next invoice.

4.7.15. Small Business $10 Credit Plan for 3 Invoices
The Company will offer the following plan to existing customers of Advanced Option II for
Small Business Savings Plans XVI and XVII Services ("Service") who i) have been
subscribed to their Service for aminimum of three (3) months, and ii) contact aCompany
service representative and request cancellation of their Service. Customers will receive a
credit of $10 on each of their first three invoices after enrollment in this plan. This pian is
not combinable with any other offering.

4.7.16. New Residential Two Month Free Plan N
The Company will offer the following plan to eligibie customers at its discretion and subject
to billing availability.

New customers of Integrated Plan RLI and RLJ Service who contact aCompany
representative will be mailed acertificate in the amount of the monthly service charge for
Integrated Plan RLI and RLJ Service to be applied to the customer's first and sixth full
invoice. Upon receipt of the certificate, Customers must mail the certificate to the
Company. Customer will receive the credit on their next available invoice after Company
receives the certificate. Certificates are valid until the date printed on the certificate. N

1/ Beginning April 1, 2009, this plan will no longer be avaiiable to new customers. N

ISSUED: March 30, 2009

Sandy Chandler, Tariff Manager
5055 North Point Pkwy, 2nd FL

Alpharetta, GA 30022

EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2009


